4/15/02

		' 1' '				
FORM PTO-1595		04-15-2002		U.S. DEPARTM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)		(25/21 (21) 05/20 (15) 05/20 et	(II) VINIV 8101 (SERE OF 188)	Patent and T	rademark Office	
To the Director - U.	S. Patent and Trader Please rec	10205	4673	or copy thereof.	OT.	
1. Name of conve	ying party(ies):		1 - 1 -	nd address of receiving	ng party:	
David A. Luce						
			Name:	Leica Microsystems In	1C.	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			Intern	al Address:	T ======	
3. Nature of con	veyance:					
■ Assignment	■ Assignment □ Merger		Street	Street Address: _3362 Walden Avenue		
□ Security Aq	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				-	
□ Other		.				
Execution Dat	e: <u>April 4, 2002</u>		City: Zip Co	Depew State: New Yorde: 14043	<u>:k</u>	
				names and addresses attache	d? □ Yes No ■	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $April 4, 2002$						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? Yes No 10 1175(0)						
				ies No		
5. Name and addr correspondenc be mailed:	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total involv	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:/one/		
Name: George	Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Hodgson Russ	Hodgson Russ LLP		■ Enclosed			
Address: Inte	Address: Intellectual Property Law Section		□ Authori	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Street Addres	s: One M&T Plaza,	Suite 2000	account			
City: Buffalo	State: NY ZIP	: 14203-2391	8. Deposi	t account number:		
			08-244 (Attach duplica	2 Te copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and	signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
George L. Snyder, Jr. Reg. No. 37,729 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2002 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:						
			3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

BFLODOC682013 Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15/2002 GTON11 00000059 10117510 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0205**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, David A. Luce, 6034 Goodrich Road, Clarence Center, New York 14032 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Non-Contact Tonometer Having Improved Air Pump for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date which appears next to my signature.

AND WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems Inc., 3362 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title and interest in my said invention to Leica Microsystems Inc.;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Leica Microsystems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

HPR-04-2002 18:18

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Leica Microsystems Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 4day of April, 2002

David A. Luce

#FLODOCS 681195v1 (#LM301).DOC)

716 686 4545 P.05/10

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

REICHERT OPHTH INST)INSTR

HPR-04-2002 18:18